The period of loan is divergent according to the types of documents (see IV.3.f.). 
d. The library patron who has debts of any kind to the Library is forbidden from borrowing - even e-

books. He/she, however, is allowed to renew overdue documents borrowed by him/her up to a 
debt of max HUF 1500 (one thousand five hundred forints). 

e. The user whose membership has been suspended by the Library is barred from borrowing. 
f. Loan of documents 

 All documents may be borrowed from the Library that are not labeled for local use. The 
bestseller books in great demand may be separated by the branch libraries.